



# METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LTD.

Regd. Office: 912, Hemkunt Chambers, 89, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 (India)

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063387 Phone: 011-41808125

Website: [www.mcil.net](http://www.mcil.net) E-mail: [info@mcilindia.net](mailto:info@mcilindia.net)



**Date: 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers**  
**Dalal Street**  
**Mumbai-400001**

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**

**Ref.: Scrip Code-531810; Scrip Id-METALCO; ISIN No. - INE161E01014**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper advertisement published on 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2025, in the following newspapers, regarding the Un-audited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025:

- a. "Financial Express" (English), and
- b. "Jansatta" (Hindi).

This is for your information and record purposes.

Thanking you  
Yours faithfully,

**For Metal Coatings (India) Limited**

Vidushi Srivastava  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



FIRM EYES DOUBLE-DIGIT REVENUE, MARGIN GROWTH

# LG eyes revival in H2 after GST bump

VIVEAT SUSAN PINTO  
Mumbai, November 14**CONSUMER ELECTRONICS**  
**MAJOR** LG India is eyeing double-digit revenue and margin growth in the second half of FY26 on the back of better market conditions, chief sales officer Sanjay Chitkara told FE.

The company had reported muted numbers in Q2 on Thursday, prompting the stock to fall over 5% intra-day on Friday, which was its steepest drop since listing a month ago.

While the net profit declined 27% during the quarter, revenue growth was nearly flat amid GST transition issues, higher costs and deferment of purchases by consumers. Ebitda margins shrank 350 basis points to 8.9% from 12.4% reported last year.

Chitkara said the GST challenges are behind it and that the company is looking to revert back to double-digit growth on topline and bottomline. In the last three years, for instance, LG has delivered around 13% in terms of compounded annual growth rate (CAGR) on topline. Ebitda margins have hovered around 12-13% and profit growth has been about 23%, sector analysts said.

"There was a temporary pause in purchases by consumers from the time of announcement of GST on August 15 to September 22, when implementation finally happened. However, we quickly capitalised on the momentum during Navratri and did manage to cover ground, which is why there is a marginal growth (of 1%) in topline (in Q2). Having said

## POSITIVE OUTLOOK



■ The stock fell over **5%** in intra-day trade on Friday, its steepest drop since its listing

■ In last three years, LG has delivered around **13%** in terms of CAGR on topline

SANJAY CHITKARA, CHIEF SALES OFFICER, LG ELECTRONICS

We capitalised on the momentum during Navratri and managed to cover ground, which is why there is a marginal growth (of 1%) in topline

that, we see the scenario improving in the second half, with channel inventories being stable now," he said. The onset of winter and the wedding season in Q3 is also expected to help improve demand conditions, aiding sales growth in the second half, he said.

The company is also looking to maintain its momentum on market share after reporting gains in the first nine months of the 2025 calendar year. For instance, LG saw its TV market share improve by 1.4% y-o-y to 27.5% between January and September 2025, while refrigerator market share improved by 1% to 29.9% and AC market share improved by 0.5% to 17.3%, Chitkara said. Washing machine share, on the other hand, was stable at 23.4%, he said.

LG had also passed on the

■ The company's TV market share improve by **1.4%** to **27.5%** between January and September 2025

■ Refrigerator market share improved by **1%** to **29.9%**

■ AC market share improved by **0.5%** to **17.3%**

GST rate reduction in terms of price drops on ACs, TVs and dishwashers to consumers, though it had taken marginal price hikes of about 1.5-2% in categories such as washing machines and refrigerators to deal with elevated material costs during the quarter.

GST on ACs, TVs and dishwashers was rationalised to 18% from 28% earlier, bringing these categories on par with washing machines and refrigerators, which attract a similar tax rate.

Offtake of premium products, Chitkara said, was better than mass and mid-level products during the quarter, as consumers opted to quickly upgrade once the GST implementation happened. Other boosters included festive season demand, he added.

# ED issues fresh summons to Anil Ambani

FE BUREAU  
New Delhi, November 14**THE ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE (ED)** has issued a fresh summons to Reliance Group Chairman Anil Ambani to appear before it on Monday in a case under the foreign exchange management act (FEMA), officials said.

The agency had earlier asked Ambani to depose before it on Friday, which he skipped.

According to a spokesperson for Ambani, the businessman had offered to appear by virtual means on Friday and ensured full cooperation in all the matters. The ED, however, has issued a fresh summons for him to appear on Monday at its office, sources said.

The matter pertains to the Jaipur-Reengus highway project.

According to reports, the ED had said that after attaching assets worth ₹7,500 crore belonging to Ambani and his companies under the anti-money laundering law, a search carried out against Reliance Infrastructure found that an alleged ₹40 crore was "siphoned" from the highway project.

"Funds moved through Surat-based shell companies to Dubai. The trail has unearthed a wider international hawala network exceeding ₹600 crore," the agency had said.

The ED has recorded the statement of various persons, including some alleged hawala dealers, following which they decided to summon Ambani, the sources said.

In 2010, Reliance Infrastructure awarded an EPC



According to a spokesperson for Ambani, the businessman had offered to appear by virtual means on Friday and ensured full cooperation

contract for the construction of the JR Toll Road (Jaipur-Ringus Highway), it said.

"This was a purely domestic contract with no foreign exchange component involved whatsoever. The JR Toll Road has been fully completed and, from 2021 onwards has been with the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) for over past four years," the statement added.

Ambani is not a member of the Board of Reliance Infrastructure. "He served the company for about fifteen years, from April 2007 to March 2022, only as a non-executive director, and was never involved in day-to-day management of the company," it said.

—with PTI inputs

# Personal data get a safety net as DPDP rules go live

**SIGNIFICANT DATA FIDUCIARIES**, a category to be notified by the government based on volume and sensitivity of data handled, will face additional obligations, including annual data protection impact assessments and audits, and verification that their algorithms and software do not endanger the rights of users.

The rules also bring clarity on the transfer of personal data outside India. Cross-border transfer of digital personal data is permitted in general, but the Central government may, through a separate notification, restrict transfers to specific jurisdictions or to persons or organisations within such jurisdictions. The default rule, therefore, allows overseas data flows, subject to the power of the Centre to impose country-specific or entity-specific prohibitions in the future.

Although the most visible effects of the data privacy law will begin only after the 18-month compliance period expires, parts of the framework are already in force starting immediately. These rules do not impose duties on businesses but activate the enforcement institution that will later regulate them. With the notification, the government needs to constitute a search-cum-selection committee to recommend names for the chairperson and members of the Data Protection Board, which will be headquartered in the Capital, will function entirely as a digital office, with filings, hearings, evidence certification and orders issued electronically. With the concurrence of the Union government, the Board will be able to appoint its own officers and staff.

Another major element of the DPDP architecture — the consent manager regime — has been placed in a separate imple-



The rules bring clarity on transfer of personal data outside India

mentation bucket. Consent managers will have 12 months to register with the Data Protection Board once the relevant rule comes into force and the registration framework itself will be activated on a later date to be separately notified. To operate as a consent manager, a company must be incorporated in India and satisfy the conditions laid down by the Board. Consent managers will be required to run interoperable platforms that allow users to give, manage and withdraw consent across digital services. Failure to fulfil obligations may lead to suspension of registration. The sequencing indicates that the government intends to first establish the regulator, then set up the registration channel for consent managers, and only after that activate the compliance responsibilities for companies that process personal data.

The rules also prescribe timelines under which platforms must delete users' personal data once the purpose of processing has been fulfilled. If the user account is deleted or remains inactive and the purpose of processing no longer exists, the data must be erased unless its retention is necessary to comply with

any law in force. This is expected to push platforms to overhaul data retention architectures that until now have been largely self-determined and seldom time-bound.

In short, the rules will be implemented in three steps. First, the regulator becomes operational. Second, the consent-management infrastructure is plugged into the system. Third, full compliance obligations and enforcement powers take effect.

According to analysts, the 18-month period will allow companies to redesign their internal systems, review data-sharing agreements, re-engineer user consent flows and deploy technical safeguards mandated under the law.

Analysts broadly welcomed the clarity on implementation timelines, lighter compliance requirements, and the added safeguards for children's data. However, some say the rules lack clear checks on government data use and could leave industry carrying more obligations than the State. However, government officials said Rule 7 of the Act clearly mentions exemptions under which the Centre can access personal data.

# Institutional investments in Mumbai realty up 4x

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, November 14**MUMBAI'S REAL ESTATE** market witnessed a fourfold jump in institutional investments to \$1.19 billion in the first nine months of 2025, driven by foreign investors which want to fund residential and commercial projects for better returns, according to Cushman & Wakefield.

Real estate consultant Cushman &amp; Wakefield's India

Capital Markets Q3 2025 report showed that the institutional investments in Mumbai jumped to \$1,195.78 million in January-September period of this year from \$295.57 million in the year-ago period.

Out of the total inflow in Mumbai property market, the consultant noted that foreign capital accounted for two-thirds (67%) at \$797.7 million, led by investors from the US (\$500 million) and Japan (\$297 million). Domes-



Foreign capital accounted for 67% of total inflows into Mumbai at \$797.7 million

tic investors contributed the remaining \$398 million.

Somy Thomas, executive managing director of capital markets, noted that the institutional investment in Mumbai real estate market has crossed \$1 billion mark for the fourth year in a row.

"This resilience reflects strong fundamentals, infrastructure-led growth, and a diversified asset base that continues to attract both foreign and domestic capital.

With transformative projects like the Trans Harbour Link and Coastal Road enhancing connectivity, investor confidence in Mumbai's long-term growth remains robust. We expect this momentum to accelerate in the months ahead," Thomas added.

The consultant has estimated the total institutional investment in Indian real estate at \$6-6.5 billion this calendar year, against \$7.1 billion in 2024.

ELIXIR CAPITAL LIMITED								
58, Mittal Chambers, 5th Floor, 228, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021								
CIN - L67190MH1994PLC083361								
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2025								
Sr. No.	Particulars  (All Rs. in lakhs except EPS)	Standalone						
		3 months ended 30-Sep-25 Unaudited	3 months ended 30-Jun-25 Unaudited	3 months ended 30-Sep-24 Unaudited	Half year ended 30-Sep-25 Unaudited	Half year ended 30-Sep-24 Unaudited	Year ended 31-Mar-25 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	78.50	3.88	79.05	82.38	83.48	91.53	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	73.73	(0.25)	75.09	73.48	72.77	64.10	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and extraordinary items)	73.73	(0.25)	75.09	73.48	72.77	64.10	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	73.73	(0.25)	75.07	73.48	72.75	63.80	
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period and after comprehensive income (net of tax))	73.73	(0.25)	75.07	73.48	72.75	63.80	
6	Equity Share Capital	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)						1,276.16	
8	Earnings Per Share before Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)							
	(a) Basic	1.27	(0.00)	1.29	1.27	1.25	1.10	
	(b) Diluted	1.27	(0.00)	1.29	1.27	1.25	1.10	
9	Earnings Per Share after Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)							
	(a) Basic	1.27	(0.00)	1.29	1.27	1.25	1.10	
	(b) Diluted	1.27	(0.00)	1.29	1.27	1.25	1.10	

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						
		3 months ended 30-Sep-25 Unaudited	3 months ended 30-Jun-25 Unaudited	3 months ended 30-Sep-24 Unaudited	Half year ended 30-Sep-25 Unaudited	Half year ended 30-Sep-24 Unaudited	Half year ended 30-Sep-24 Unaudited	Year ended 31-Mar-25 Audited
(All Rs. in lakhs except EPS)								
1	Total Income from Operations	1,117.97	1,209.24	1,872.13	2,327.21	3,371.46	3,619.61	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	385.55	469.02	1,507.25	854.57	2,652.30	1,833.87	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and extraordinary items)	385.55	469.02	1,507.25	854.57	2,652.30	1,802.21	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	231.13	368.46	1,129.74	599.60	1,988.82	1,264.19	
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the company (comprising Profit for the period and after other comprehensive income (net of tax))	170.79	272.60	836.11	443.39	1,471.23	932.67	
6	Equity Share Capital	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)							5,096.59
8	Earnings Per Share before Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)							
	(a) Basic	2.94	4.70	14.41	7.64	25.35	16.07	
	(b) Diluted	2.94	4.70	14.41	7.64	25.35	16.07	
9	Earnings Per Share after Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)							
	(a) Basic	2.94	4.70	14.41	7.64	25.35	16.07	
	(b) Diluted	2.94	4.70	14.41	7.64	25.35	16.07	

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.elixircapital.in](http://www.elixircapital.in)

b. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these financial results



FOR ELIXIR CAPITAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Dipankar Mehta  
Chairman  
DIN: 00115154

METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LIMITED									
CIN : L74690DL1994PLC063387									
Registered office : 912, Hanuman Chambers, 89, Netaji Park, New Delhi-110019									
Phone : 011-41808125, Website : <a href="http://www.mcl.net">www.mcl.net</a> , Email : <a href="mailto:info@mclindia.net">info@mclindia.net</a>									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025									
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025		Half Year ended 30.09.2025		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024		Year ended 31.03.2025		(Rs. in lakhs)
	Un-audited	(Un-audited)	Un-audited	(Un-audited)	Un-audited	(Un-audited)	Un-audited	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	3898.46		7401.17		4082.72		16025.02		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	96.53		168.50		108.27		307.78		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	96.53		168.50		108.27		307.78		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	69.67		130.77		80.54		238.96		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	67.31		126.05		78.59		253.61		
Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- each)	732.68		732.68		732.68		732.68		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year (Other Equity)	-		-		-		3484.28		
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - Rs.									
- Basic	0.95		1.78		1.10		3.23		
- Diluted	0.95		1.78		1.10		3.23		
Notes:-									
1. The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.									
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange's website at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and also on the company's website at <a href="http://www.mcl.net">www.mcl.net</a> and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.									
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors									
Sd/-									
Pramod Khandelwal (Managing Director)									
DIN: 00124082									
Place : New Delhi									
Date : 14th November, 2025									

MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED

Reg. Office-32, Heera Panna Market, Pur Road, Bhilwara – 311001 (Rajasthan) India

CIN : L1810RJ2009PLC028647 Website: www.manomaytexindia.com Email: skdsharma@hotmail.com Tel No: 21482-246983

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	16,627.75	17,686.56	33,044.49	33,323.60	6,984.40
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	744.13	641.79	1,338.72	1,324.91	2,587.35
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	744.13	641.79	1,338.72	1,324.91	2,587.35
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	556.99	479.02	1,001.84	989.85	1,925.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	541.87	484.28	977.70	994.67	1,919.79
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	1,804.87	1,804.87	1,804.87	1,804.87	3,804.87
7.	Other Equity (Reserves)					13,013.03
8.	Earning Per share (Rs. Per Shares) (Of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)					
1 Basic		3.09	2.65	5.58	5.48	10.67
2 Diluted		3.09	2.65	5.58	5.48	10.67

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.manomaytexindia.com

For and on Behalf of The Board of Director  
For Manomay Tex India Limited

SD/-  
Yogesh Laddha  
(Managing Director)

2025

Date: 14th November, 2025

Place: Bhilwara (Raj) (India)





